PTC Thermistor：TPM-S Series
SMD PTC Thermistor for Temperature Sensing
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    89                  www.thinking.com.tw      2018.04
All specifications are subject to change without notice
 Features
1. RoHS & Halogen-free compliant
2. Thermistor chip with lead-free tinned terminals
3. EIA size 0402,0603,0805

(V)
Operating
Temperature
Range
Safety
Approvals
R25 Ts1 Ts2 Vmax TL~TU UL/
cUL
TUV
(Ω) (℃) (℃) (VDC) (℃)
TPM0S471P105R
470
105±5 --
32
-25 ~ +120  
TPM0S471P115R 115±5 -- -25 ~ +130  
TPM0S471P125R 125±5 -- -25 ~ +140  
TPM0S471P115RT 470 115±5 130±7 -25 ~ +140  
TPM0S541N115RT 540 115±5 135±7 -25 ~ +150 
Part No.
Zero Power
Resistance
at 25℃

(V)
Operating
Temperature
Range
Safety
Approvals
R25 Ts1 Ts2 Vmax TL~TU UL/
cUL
TUV
(KΩ) (℃) (℃) (VDC) (℃)
TPM0S102P085RT
1
85±5 100±3
32
-40 ~ +110 
TPM0S102P095RT 95±5 110±3 -40 ~ +120 
TPM0S102P105RT 105±5 120±3 -40 ~ +130 
TPM0S102P115RT 115±5 130±3 -40 ~ +140 
TPM0S102P125RT 125±5 140±3 -40 ~ +150 
Part No.
Zero Power
Resistance
at 25℃
Sensing
Temperature
at 4.7MΩ
Max.
Voltage
(V)
Operating
Temperature
Range
Safety
Approvals
R25 Ts Vmax TL~TU UL/
cUL
TUV
(KΩ) (℃) (VDC) (℃)
TPM0S103P080R
10
80±5
32
-25 ~ +95 
TPM0S103P100R 100±5 -25 ~ +115 
TPM0S103P110R 110±5 -25 ~ +125 
TPM0S103P130R 130±5 -25 ~ +145 
TPM0S473P130R 47 130±5 -25 ~ +145 
PTC Thermistor：TPM-S Series
SMD PTC Thermistor for Temperature Sensing
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    91                  www.thinking.com.tw      2018.04
All specifications are subject to change without notice
0603 Series
Part No.
Zero Power
Resistance
at 25℃
Sensing
Temperature
at 1 KΩ
Max.
Voltage
(V)
Operating
Temperature
Range
Safety
Approvals
R25 Ts1 Vmax TL~TU UL/
cUL
TUV
(Ω) (℃) (VDC) (℃)
TPM1S101N130R 100 130±7 24 -25 ~ +145 
Part No.
Zero Power
Resistance
at 25℃
Sensing
Temperature
at 2.2KΩ
Max.
Voltage
(V)
Operating
Temperature
Range
Safety
Approvals
R25 Ts2 Vmax TL~TU UL/
cUL
TUV
(Ω) (℃) (VDC) (℃)
TPM1S221N090R
220
90±7
24
-25 ~ +105
TPM1S221N105R 105±7 -25 ~ +120 
Part No.
Zero Power
Resistance
at 25℃

(V)
Operating
Temperature
Range
Safety
Approvals
R25 Ts1 Ts2 Vmax TL~TU UL/
cUL
TUV
(Ω) (℃) (℃) (VDC) (℃)
TPM1S471P065R
470
65±5 --
32
-25 ~ +80  
TPM1S471P075R 75±5 -- -25 ~ +90  
TPM1S471P085R 85±5 -- -25 ~ +100  
TPM1S471P095R 95±5 -- -25 ~ +110  
TPM1S471P105R 105±5 -- -25 ~ +120  
TPM1S471P115R 115±5 -- -25 ~ +130  
TPM1S471P125R 125±5 -- -25 ~ +140  
TPM1S471P135R 135±5 -- -25 ~ +150  
TPM1S472P105R 4700 -- 105±5 -25 ~ +120 
TPM1S471P065RT
470
65±5 80±7
32
-25 ~ +90  
TPM1S471P075RT 75±5 90±7 -25 ~ +100  
TPM1S471P085RT 85±5 100±7 -25 ~ +110  
TPM1S471P095RT 95±5 110±7 -25 ~ +120  
TPM1S471P105RT 105±5 120±7 -25 ~ +130  
TPM1S471P115RT 115±5 130±7 -25 ~ +140  
TPM1S471P125RT 125±5 140±7 -25 ~ +150  
TPM1S471P135RT 135±5 150±7 -25 ~ +160  
PTC Thermistor：TPM-S Series
SMD PTC Thermistor for Temperature Sensing
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    92                  www.thinking.com.tw      2018.04
All specifications are subject to change without notice

(V)
Operating
Temperature
Range
Safety
Approvals
R25 Ts Vmax TL~TU UL/
cUL
TUV
(KΩ) (℃) (VDC) (℃)
TPM1S103P080R
10
80±5
32
-25 ~ +95 
TPM1S103P110R 110±5 -25 ~ +125  
TPM1S103P120R 120±5 -25 ~ +135  
TPM1S103P130R 130±5 -25 ~ +145  
TPM1S473P130R 47 130±5 -25 ~ +145  
0805 Series
Part No.
Zero Power
Resistance

(V)
Operating
Temperature
Range
Safety
Approvals
R25 Ts Vmax TL~TU UL/
cUL
TUV
(Ω) (℃) (VDC) (℃)
TPM2S101N110R
100
110±7
24
-25 ~ +125
TPM2S101N115R 115±7 -25 ~ +130
TPM2S101N130R 130±7 -25 ~ +145 
Part No.
Zero Power
Resistance
at 25℃
Sensing
Temperature
at 4.7 KΩ
Max.
Voltage
(V)
Operating
Temperature
Range
Safety
Approvals
R25 Ts Vmax TL~TU UL/
cUL
TUV
(Ω) (℃) (VDC) (℃)
TPM2S471P065R
470
65±5
32
-25 ~ +80  
TPM2S471P075R 75±5 -25 ~ +90  
TPM2S471P085R 85±5 -25 ~ +100  
TPM2S471P095R 95±5 -25 ~ +110  
TPM2S471P105R 105±5 -25 ~ +120  
TPM2S471P115R 115±5 -25 ~ +130  
TPM2S471P125R 125±5 -25 ~ +140  
TPM2S471P135R 135±5 -25 ~ +150  
PTC Thermistor：TPM-S Series
SMD PTC Thermistor for Temperature Sensing
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    93                  www.thinking.com.tw      2018.04
All specifications are subject to change without notice

(V)
Operating
Temperature
Range
Safety
Approvals
R25 Ts Ts-5℃ Ts+5℃ Ts+15℃ Vmax TL~TU UL/
cUL
TUV
(Ω ) (℃) (KΩ ) (KΩ ) (KΩ ) (VDC) (℃)
TPM2S681P070R
680
70
≦5.5 ≧13.3 ≧40 32
-40 ~ +125
TPM2S681P080R 80 -40 ~ +125
TPM2S681P090R 90 -40 ~ +125 
TPM2S681P100R 100 -40 ~ +125 
TPM2S681P110R 110 -40 ~ +135 
TPM2S681P130R 130 -40 ~ +150
Part No.
Zero Power
Resistance
at 25℃
Sensing
Temperature
at 4.7MΩ
Max.
Voltage
(V)
Operating
Temperature
Range
Safety
Approvals
R25 Ts Vmax TL~TU UL/
cUL
TUV
(KΩ) (℃) (VDC) (℃)
TPM2S103P130R 10 130±5 32 -25 ~ +145  
PTC Thermistor：TPM-S Series
SMD PTC Thermistor for Temperature Sensing
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    94                  www.thinking.com.tw      2018.04
All specifications are subject to change without notice